# Frequency derived from adult clinical trials and not on data from trials in children and adolescents; may also be relevant for
children and adolescents.
† Frequency derived from clinical trials in children and adolescent and reported at a higher frequency in clinical trials in adult
patients.

Clinical efficacy and safety

Eight hundred ninety-nine (899) adults with ADHD aged 18 to 65 years were evaluated in three double-blind, placebo-
controlled studies of 5 to 13 weeks duration. Some short-term efficacy has been demonstrated for methylphenidate
prolonged-release tablet in a dosage range of 18 to 72 mg/day, but this has not been consistently shown beyond 5